

NATIONAL BANK OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA

Pursuant to Articles 21 and 47 paragraph 1 item 6 of the Law on the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 158/2010 and 123/2012), the National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia Council adopted the following

DECISION on amending the Decision on deposit facility

1. In the Decision on deposit facility ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 49/2012 and 18/2013), paragraph 1 of item 4 shall be deleted.

Paragraph 2 shall be amended and read as follows:

"The deposit interest rates shall be determined by the Governor and shall be published on the National Bank website together with the other conditions."

2. This Decision shall enter into force on the date of publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia".

D no. 02-15/111-1/2013 28 March, 2013 Skopje Dimitar Bogov Governor

Chairperson National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia Council